CH \$40.00 85717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tridien		04/26/2010	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anodyne Medical Device, Inc.	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	4200 NW 120th Avenue	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:		85717132	THERAPRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488645964

Email: tmdocketing@darrowiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark M. Zylka

Address Line 1: 410 North Center Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Northville, MICHIGAN 48167

DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK M. ZYLKA/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark M. Zylka	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0580

900364646

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005793 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 05/16/2016